
Begin Advertisement: 1/4/2017

Contract No. PW 16-31149 Bid Opening: 2/1/2017

Project No. 71359 Anticipated Award: 2/28/2017

Project Types Bike Path Project

Item Code Item Description
Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quantity
Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

1 72007A EXCAVATION SAFETY LS 1 500.00$           500.00$                       500.00$           500.00$                       4,600.00$        4,600.00$                    

2 080050
PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH 

METHOD) 
LS 1 1,500.00$        1,500.00$                    500.00$           500.00$                       3,000.00$        3,000.00$                    

3 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1 4,000.00$        4,000.00$                    4,000.00$        4,000.00$                    9,500.00$        9,500.00$                    

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00$      25,000.00$                  40,000.00$      40,000.00$                  56,400.00$      56,400.00$                  

5 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 14 50.00$             700.00$                       35.00$             490.00$                       200.00$           2,800.00$                    

6 128651A
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

(SWD)
SWD 120 100.00$           12,000.00$                  80.00$             9,600.00$                    160.00$           19,200.00$                  

7 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) LF 1420 25.00$             35,500.00$                  28.50$             40,470.00$                  47.00$             66,740.00$                  

8 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 14 500.00$           7,000.00$                    200.00$           2,800.00$                    965.00$           13,510.00$                  

9 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1 10,000.00$      10,000.00$                  50,000.00$      50,000.00$                  99,000.00$      99,000.00$                  

10 130200
PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

PROGRAM 
LS 1 590.00$           590.00$                       590.00$           590.00$                       2,250.00$        2,250.00$                    

11 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 40 30.00$             1,200.00$                    5.00$               200.00$                       21.00$             840.00$                       

12 149001A PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN LS 1 500.00$           500.00$                       500.00$           500.00$                       1,500.00$        1,500.00$                    

13 150715
REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 

MARKING 
SQFT 140 10.00$             1,400.00$                    3.00$               420.00$                       11.00$             1,540.00$                    

14 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 135.00$           810.00$                       135.00$           810.00$                       46.00$             276.00$                       

15 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 1810 4.00$               7,240.00$                    4.50$               8,145.00$                    5.70$               10,317.00$                  

16 153120A REMOVE ROCK LINED DITCH LF 1010 9.00$               9,090.00$                    9.00$               9,090.00$                    18.00$             18,180.00$                  

17 151264 SALVAGE FENCE LF 320 13.63$             4,361.60$                    10.00$             3,200.00$                    14.00$             4,480.00$                    

18 151268 SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE EA 3 393.00$           1,179.00$                    400.00$           1,200.00$                    500.00$           1,500.00$                    

19 151274 SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) LF 180 20.00$             3,600.00$                    20.00$             3,600.00$                    20.00$             3,600.00$                    

20 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3 400.00$           1,200.00$                    400.00$           1,200.00$                    325.00$           975.00$                       

Granite Construction Company, Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.Vinciguerra Construction

BID SUMMARY      
Project #71359:  US 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 - Bike Path (REBID)

Item No.

2/1/2017-4:16 PM 1 of 4 16-0485 4B 1 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 1/4/2017

Contract No. PW 16-31149 Bid Opening: 2/1/2017

Project No. 71359 Anticipated Award: 2/28/2017

Project Types Bike Path Project

Item Code Item Description
Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quantity
Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

Granite Construction Company, Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.Vinciguerra Construction

BID SUMMARY      
Project #71359:  US 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 - Bike Path (REBID)

Item No.

21 152443 ADJUST PIPE INLET TO GRADE EA 1 3,800.00$        3,800.00$                    3,800.00$        3,800.00$                    4,200.00$        4,200.00$                    

22 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) LF 22 175.00$           3,850.00$                    185.00$           4,070.00$                    38.00$             836.00$                       

23 153221 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER LF 110 70.00$             7,700.00$                    98.00$             10,780.00$                  69.00$             7,590.00$                    

24 160102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 1 4,000.00$        4,000.00$                    2,000.00$        2,000.00$                    6,700.00$        6,700.00$                    

25 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,500.00$        1,500.00$                    2,500.00$        2,500.00$                    2,500.00$        2,500.00$                    

26 (F) 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1410 75.00$             105,750.00$                64.00$             90,240.00$                  85.00$             119,850.00$                

27 (F) 192037
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING 

WALL) 
CY 212 400.00$           84,800.00$                  370.00$           78,440.00$                  225.00$           47,700.00$                  

28 (F) 193013 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 71 300.00$           21,300.00$                  320.00$           22,720.00$                  145.00$           10,295.00$                  

29 210280
ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT 

(BLANKET) 
SQFT 11600 0.56$               6,496.00$                    0.61$               7,076.00$                    0.69$               8,004.00$                    

30 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 3320 4.25$               14,110.00$                  3.12$               10,358.40$                  5.20$               17,264.00$                  

31 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 11600 0.17$               1,972.00$                    0.15$               1,740.00$                    0.23$               2,668.00$                    

32 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 820 100.00$           82,000.00$                  95.00$             77,900.00$                  96.00$             78,720.00$                  

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 790 104.50$           82,555.00$                  100.00$           79,000.00$                  117.00$           92,430.00$                  

34 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 560 6.65$               3,724.00$                    9.18$               5,140.80$                    11.50$             6,440.00$                    

35 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 18 6.65$               119.70$                       9.18$               165.24$                       17.50$             315.00$                       

36 394090
PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS 

AREA) 
SQYD 20 190.00$           3,800.00$                    190.00$           3,800.00$                    150.00$           3,000.00$                    

37 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.2 2,500.00$        500.00$                       12,500.00$      2,500.00$                    2,750.00$        550.00$                       

38 (F) 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 95 2,000.00$        190,000.00$                2,000.00$        190,000.00$                985.00$           93,575.00$                  

39 (F) 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CY 5 4,000.00$        20,000.00$                  5,000.00$        25,000.00$                  6,000.00$        30,000.00$                  

40 (F) 520103
BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING 

WALL)   
LB 4825 2.50$               12,062.50$                  2.50$               12,062.50$                  1.80$               8,685.00$                    

2/1/2017-4:16 PM 2 of 4 16-0485 4B 2 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 1/4/2017

Contract No. PW 16-31149 Bid Opening: 2/1/2017

Project No. 71359 Anticipated Award: 2/28/2017

Project Types Bike Path Project

Item Code Item Description
Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quantity
Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

Granite Construction Company, Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.Vinciguerra Construction

BID SUMMARY      
Project #71359:  US 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 - Bike Path (REBID)

Item No.

41 560248
FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN 

(0.063"-UNFRAMED) 
SQFT 100 16.00$             1,600.00$                    16.00$             1,600.00$                    16.50$             1,650.00$                    

42 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 8 375.00$           3,000.00$                    375.00$           3,000.00$                    220.00$           1,760.00$                    

43 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 2 800.00$           1,600.00$                    800.00$           1,600.00$                    440.00$           880.00$                       

44 566011A SOLAR POWERED SIGN EA 2 3,000.00$        6,000.00$                    5,000.00$        10,000.00$                  2,950.00$        5,900.00$                    

45 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 20 200.00$           4,000.00$                    200.00$           4,000.00$                    235.00$           4,700.00$                    

46 690112
12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN 

(.079" THICK) 
LF 60 65.00$             3,900.00$                    65.00$             3,900.00$                    68.00$             4,080.00$                    

47 692005 12" ENTRANCE TAPER EA 2 1,000.00$        2,000.00$                    1,500.00$        3,000.00$                    1,100.00$        2,200.00$                    

48 692305 12" ANCHOR ASSEMBLY EA 10 520.00$           5,200.00$                    520.00$           5,200.00$                    420.00$           4,200.00$                    

49 (F) 721026
ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD 

B) (CY)
CY 140 150.00$           21,000.00$                  150.00$           21,000.00$                  150.00$           21,000.00$                  

50 729011
ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 

8) 
SQYD 410 2.00$               820.00$                       2.00$               820.00$                       2.60$               1,066.00$                    

51 730020 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (CY)  CY 4 3,000.00$        12,000.00$                  3,000.00$        12,000.00$                  2,000.00$        8,000.00$                    

52 730045 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER) (CY) CY 20 1,500.00$        30,000.00$                  1,600.00$        32,000.00$                  1,350.00$        27,000.00$                  

53 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 90 30.00$             2,700.00$                    30.00$             2,700.00$                    32.00$             2,880.00$                    

54 731530 MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING) CY 110 700.00$           77,000.00$                  700.00$           77,000.00$                  600.00$           66,000.00$                  

55 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CY 2 5,500.00$        11,000.00$                  5,500.00$        11,000.00$                  2,000.00$        4,000.00$                    

56 (F) 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 2290 2.00$               4,580.00$                    2.00$               4,580.00$                    3.60$               8,244.00$                    

57 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 550 35.00$             19,250.00$                  35.00$             19,250.00$                  37.00$             20,350.00$                  

58 833032A FENCE RAILING LF 360 48.50$             17,460.00$                  48.50$             17,460.00$                  54.00$             19,440.00$                  

59 802620 16' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 1 1,965.00$        1,965.00$                    1,965.00$        1,965.00$                    3,080.00$        3,080.00$                    

60 820105A
CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR, 16-INCH 

(TYPE F)
EA 5 45.00$             225.00$                       45.00$             225.00$                       75.00$             375.00$                       

2/1/2017-4:16 PM 3 of 4 16-0485 4B 3 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 1/4/2017

Contract No. PW 16-31149 Bid Opening: 2/1/2017

Project No. 71359 Anticipated Award: 2/28/2017

Project Types Bike Path Project

Item Code Item Description
Unit of 

Measure

Estimated 

Quantity
Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total

Granite Construction Company, Inc. MKD Construction, Inc.Vinciguerra Construction

BID SUMMARY      
Project #71359:  US 50/Missouri Flat Road Interchange Phase 1B.2 - Bike Path (REBID)

Item No.

61 820108 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) EA 2 50.00$             100.00$                       50.00$             100.00$                       75.00$             150.00$                       

62 833077A REMOVABLE BOLLARD EA 1 950.00$           950.00$                       1,425.00$        1,425.00$                    525.00$           525.00$                       

63 839703A CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C Mod) LF 1310 125.00$           163,750.00$                141.20$           184,972.00$                178.00$           233,180.00$                

64 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3770 1.00$               3,770.00$                    0.70$               2,639.00$                    1.10$               4,147.00$                    

65 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290 4.00$               1,160.00$                    3.00$               870.00$                       4.40$               1,276.00$                    

66 840521A
4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 

(BROKEN 9-3) 
LF 1520 0.75$               1,140.00$                    0.60$               912.00$                       0.80$               1,216.00$                    

67 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 125,000.00$    125,000.00$                120,000.00$    120,000.00$                127,500.00$    127,500.00$                

1,298,579.80$             1,349,825.94$             1,436,329.00$             

F Final Pay Quantity

P Item Eligible for Partial Payment

LS Lump Sum

SWD Sign Working Day

TOTAL

2/1/2017-4:16 PM 4 of 4 16-0485 4B 4 of 4




